10

1

12

13

14

156

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FILED

i - OCT 28 2013
IN THE SUPREWME GGURT DBFHE STATE OF NEVARAomn

THE STATE OF NEVADA,
CASE NO. C276163-1

)
- )
Plainti, ; Supreme Court No. 62835
Vs. ) DEPT. NO. Xl
)
BENNETT GRIMES, ;
Defendant. ;
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

|, Lara Corcoran, certify that | am the Senior Court Recorder in the Eighth
Judicial District Court, Clark County, Nevada; that all requested transcripts of
proceedings heard in Department XIl were filed with the Clerk of Court, Clark
County, Nevada, in Case Number C276163, and that true copies of said transcripts
were delivered to Carrie Connolly, the requesting party, and to Eileen Davis of the

District Attorney’s Office.

Dated this 21° day of October, Z%ﬂ\
, g ('//}C(/ }ﬂ’V\_...

LARA CORCORAN

Senior Court Recorder
Eighth Judicial District Court
Regional Justice Center

Las Vegas, Nevada 8915534

0CT 24 2013

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
DEPUTY CLERK

13 -322/0




