1	RECEIVED Las Vegas Drop I DLERK OF SUPREME	FILED
2		OCT 2 8 2013
2	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADAR K LINDEMAN CLEAK OF SUPREME COURT	
3	THE STATE OF NEVADA,	DEPUTY CLERK
5	) Plaintiff,	CASE NO. C276163-1
	}	Supreme Court No. 62835
6	VS.	DEPT. NO. XII
7	BENNETT GRIMES,	2
8	Defendant.	
9	, 	
10	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
11	I, Lara Corcoran, certify that I am the Senior Court Recorder in the Eighth	
12	Judicial District Court, Clark County, Nevada; that all requested transcripts of	
13	proceedings heard in Department XII were filed with the Clerk of Court, Clark	
14		
15	County, Nevada, in Case Number C276163, and that true copies of said transcripts	
16	were delivered to Carrie Connolly, the requesting party, and to Eileen Davis of the	
17	District Attorney's Office.	
18	Dated this 21 <sup>st</sup> day of October, 2013	
19	LARA CORCORAN	
20	Senior Court Recorder	
21	Eighth Judicial District Court Regional Justice Center	
22	Las Vegas, Nevada 8915534	
23	RECEIVED	
24	OCT 2 4 2013 )	
25	TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT DEPUTY CLERK	
		1

13-32319